

\226

SLP(Crl.)No. 2482 OF 2003

ITEM No.10

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2482/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2003 in CRLM 31417/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHDEV SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 16/06/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by one week with liberty to bring on record a copy of the order passed
in Crl.M.No.25055-M/2002.

[SUMAN WADHWA][RADHA R.BHATIA) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

