

o

SLP(Crl.)No. 2482 OF 2003
ITEM No.35

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2482/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2003 in CRLM 31417/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHDEV SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Jud
gment and Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Manzoor Ali, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. OF 2004
(ARISING OUT OF S.L.P. (CRL.) NO. 2482 OF 2003)

SUKHDEV SINGH

.....

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

U.T. OF CHANDIGARH

.....

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The prayer for bail is allowed. It is directed that in the event of the applicant being arrested in connection with F.I.R. No. 261 dated 13th May, 2002, P.S. Sector 17, Chandigarh, he shall be released on furnishing a personal bond in an amount of Rs. 20,000/- with one solvent surety in the like amount. The bail bonds so furnished shall incorporate usual conditions contemplated under Section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure. In addition, it is directed that the petitioner shall not leave the country unless permitted by the trial Court. The appeal stands disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

.....J
(R.C. LAHOTI)

.....J
(ASHOK BHAN)
NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 08, 2004.